is objective evidence of  credit-impairment. A financial asset is credit-impaired when one or more events that have a
detrimental impact on the estimated future cash flows of  the financial assets have occurred.

Presentation of  impairment
Loss allowances for financial assets measured at amortised cost are deducted from the gross carrying amount of  the asset.

95 Aveng Integrated report 2019

Materiality and
strategy

Performance Remuneration AppendixWho we are and
how we create
value

Governance

Notes to the summarised consolidated
annual financial statements continued

for the year ended 30 June 2019

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND CHANGES TO THE GROUP ACCOUNTING POLICIES continued

2.3 Impact of adopting new standards on the statement of financial position
In summary, the following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the statement of  financial position at the date
of initial application of  IFRS 9 and IFRS 15:

Impact on assets and liabilities at 1 July 2018

As
reported

previously
at 30 June

2018
Rm

IFRS 15
transition

adjustments*
Rm

IFRS 9
expected

credit loss
transition

adjustments
Rm

Opening
balance

Rm

Non-current assets
Deferred taxation asset 747 –* –* 747
Amounts due from contract customers 661 (190) – 471

Current assets
Amounts due from contract customers 2 649 (77) (2) 2 570
Trade and other receivables 180 – (4) 176

Total assets impact (267) (6)

Accumulated losses (542) (267) (6) (815)

Total equity impact (267) (6)

* �The adoption of  IFRS 15 has impacted the amounts due from contract customers by R190 million, and the trade and other receivables by
R77 million. At the end of  the prior reporting period, contract claims previously recognised under IAS 11 Construction Contracts could not
be recognised under IFRS 15, as the transaction price could not be ascertained, to the extent that it is highly probable that a significant
reversal in the amount of  cumulative revenue recognised would not occur when the uncertainty associated with the variable consideration
is subsequently resolved.